
Female
 Total Population

Male

(21%) (15%) (41%) (10%) (14%)17,135 11,940 33,190 7,975

Population

52%
81,825

48%

11,540
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Number of Private Dwellings by Structure Type

Children

0-14 years

Youth

15-24 years

Working Age

25-54 years

Pre-Retirement

55-64 years

Seniors

65+ years
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Female

Male

2011

10,135

7,200

1

Living with non-

relatives only 3,490 4%
of population

Number of Census Families by Size of Family Number of People by Living Arrangements

of seniors 65+

Seniors 65+ 

living alone 2,050 18%

of population

Living alone 4,665 6%

Living with 

family 69,570 86%
of population

Living with 

other relatives 3,550 4%
of population
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Female

Male

2011

2,265

10,135

7,200

3,020

690

2,890

Single-Detached 
House

Apartment, 5+ 
Storeys

Semi-Detached 
Hosue

Row House Duplex Apartment, < 5 
Storeys

Wellbeing Toronto: www.toronto.ca/wellbeing
Demographics: www.toronto.ca/demographics
Prepared by Social Policy, Analysis & Research
Social Development, Finance & Administration

Source: 2011 Census / National Household Survey
Copyright 2013 City of Toronto. All rights reserved.
Date of Publication: December 2013
Contact: spar@toronto.ca

8,865

5,695
4,875

2,800

2 people 3 people 4 people 5 or more 
people
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Home Language

Top-10 Non-Official Home Languages

Jane-Finch

Mother Tongue

Top-10 Non-Official Mother Tongue Languages

8,015Italian
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English
43%

French
1%

Non-
Official

56%

English
56%

French
0%

Non-
Official

44%

5,420Spanish

Note: "n.i.e." = not included elsewhere; "n.o.s." = not otherwise specificed

1,210

1,215

1,250

1,420

1,565

2,515

2,690

4,720

7,240

8,015

Tagalog (Pilipino, 
Filipino)

Semitic languages, n.i.e.

Akan (Twi)

Cantonese

Tamil

Urdu

Panjabi (Punjabi)

Vietnamese

Spanish

Italian
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English
43%

French
1%

Non-
Official

56%
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English
56%

French
0%

Non-
Official

44%

865

870

1,010

1,300

1,405

2,020

2,105

4,040

5,320

5,420

Akan (Twi)

Semitic languages, 
n.i.e.

Arabic

Cantonese

Tamil

Urdu

Panjabi (Punjabi)

Vietnamese

Italian

Spanish
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Top-10 Birth Country for All Immigrants Top-10 Birth Country for Recent Immigrants

Jane-Finch

Year Arrived in Canada

6,430Italy

2011 Neighbourhood Improvement Area Snapshot2011

1,115Iraq

29,780

34,460

15,305

1,750

Non-immigrants Before 2001 2001-2011 Non-Permanent Residents

3

* Recent immigrants are those who arrived in Canada 

between 2006 and 2011

1,695

1,975

2,035

2,850

3,720

3,810

4,020

4,935

5,160

6,430

Other places of birth 
in Asia

Iraq

Pakistan

Other places of birth 
in Africa

India

Jamaica

Guyana

Other places of birth 
in Americas

Viet Nam

Italy
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265

280

325

395

475

485

525

1,025

1,035

1,115

Sri Lanka

Guyana

Other places of 
birth in Africa

Viet Nam

Nigeria

Pakistan

Philippines

India

Other places of 
birth in Americas

Iraq

29,780

34,460

15,305

1,750

Non-immigrants Before 2001 2001-2011 Non-Permanent Residents
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(Percentage of Households)

Total 

Population 15+ 

Years
64,150

In Labour 

Force 36,300 57%
Participation Rate

Employed 31,565 49%
Employment Rate

Unemployed

Jane-Finch

Educational Attainment Labour Force Status

Housing Affordability After-Tax Household Income

4,735 13%
Unemployment Rate

Not in Labour 

Force 27,845
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No 
certificate

35%

High 
School

31%

Postseco
ndary
34%

3%Under $5,000

23.4%
Percent of Population in Low-

Income (LIM-AT)
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No 
certificate

35%

High 
School

31%

Postseco
ndary
34%

3%

2%

4%

7%

13%

14%

12%

11%

15%

9%

10%

Under $5,000

$5,000 to $9,999

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $19,999

$20,000 to $29,999

$30,000 to $39,999

$40,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $59,999

$60,000 to $79,999

$80,000 to $99,999

$100,000 and over

67%

33%

Spending less than 30% 
of household total 

income on shelter costs

Spending 30% or more 
of household total 

income on shelter costs

Note on Comparability:

This profile does not compare 2011 NHS results 
with those from earlier Census 
releases. This is because NHS data was collected 
differently than data from the 2006 
Census and prior Censuses. Until a full evaluation 
of the methodological changes is 
conducted, such comparisons are not appropriate. 
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